DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2022
February, 2022 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
MOC8204M/D
6-Pin DIP High Voltage
Phototransistor

Ramp−down Rate (TP to TL) 6°C /  second max.
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Packing Method†
H11D1M DIP 6−Pin Tube (50 Units)
H11D1SM SMT 6−Pin (Lead Bend) Tube (50 Units)
H11D1SR2M SMT 6−Pin (Lead Bend) Tape and Reel (1000 Units)
H11D1VM DIP 6−Pin, DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 Option Tube (50 Units)
H11D1SVM SMT 6−Pin (Lead Bend), DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 Option Tube (50 Units)
H11D1SR2VM SMT 6−Pin (Lead Bend), DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 Option Tape and Reel (1000 Units)
H11D1TVM DIP 6−Pin, 0.4” Lead Spacing, DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 Option Tube (50 Units)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
4. The product orderable part number system listed in this table also applies to the 4N38M, H11D3M, and MOC8204M devices.